
“Education is a fundamental element for the development of a 
nation and the best investment in its youth.” 

HH Sheikh Mohammed Bin Rashid Al Maktoum
UAE Vice President, Prime Minister and Ruler of Dubai

UAEVISION 20
21

UAE National Agenda
TIMSS : to be among the 15 highest performing 
countries in TIMSS

PISA : to be among the 20 highest performing countries in PISA

HIGH-QUALITY TEACHERS : to ensure that 100% of schools 
have high-quality teachers

HIGHLY EFFECTIVE SCHOOL LEADERSHIP : to ensure 
that 100% of public schools have highly e�ective school leadership

COMPLETION OF HIGH SCHOOL 
EDUCATION : to ensure that 90% of Emirati students complete 
their high-school education

ATTENDING PRE PRIMARY : to ensure that 95% of children 
in the UAE attend pre-primary education
 
UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION PROGRAMME : 
to ensure that no student needs to join the university foundation 
programme.

HIGH SKILLS IN ARABIC LANGUAGE : to ensure that 90% 
of Grade 9 students develop high skills in Arabic language in the 
UAE NAP assessment

United in
Knowledge
UAE vision for education
�e UAE Vision 2021 has education as its foundation, 
both explicitly and implicitly. Vision 2021 includes aspi-
rations for citizenship, a spirit of entrepreneurship, 
enhanced educational attainment, and a knowledge based 
economy driven by innovation, research, science and 
technology. �e realisation of these aspirations require a 
world-class education system, responsive to national needs and 
aligned to international standards.

A GEMS SCHOOL

Safe Public and 
Fair Judiciary

Cohesive Society and 
Preserved Identity

Sustainable
Environment and

Infrastructure

World-Class 
Healthcare

Competitive
Knowledge
Economy

First-Rate 
Education 

System

TMS - TIMSS 2015
Grade 4 Grade 8

535

553

521

563

542

583

530

594

562

569

524

579

571

585

538

595

Maths Science Maths Science

2015 Target Score

2019 Target Score

2015 Achieved Scores

Other Dubai Private 
School Avg. Score

TMS - PISA 2015

553

541

497

530

525

484

547

551

493

MathsScience Reading

2015 Target Score
2015 Achieved Scores
Other Dubai Private 
School Avg. Score

TMS - PBTS 2018

539 559 544

MathsScience Reading

2015 Achieved Scores


