

UAEVISION 3

"Education is a fundamental element for the development of a nation and the best investment in its youth."

HH Sheikh Mohammed Bin Rashid Al Maktoum

UAE Vice President, Prime Minister and Ruler of Dubai

United in Knowledge

UAE vision for education

The UAE Vision 2021 has education as its foundation, both explicitly and implicitly. Vision 2021 includes aspirations for citizenship, a spirit of entrepreneurship, enhanced educational attainment, and a knowledge based economy driven by innovation, research, science and technology. The realisation of these aspirations require a world-class education system, responsive to national needs and aligned to international standards.



Sustainable Environment and Infrastructure



World-Class Healthcare



Competitive Knowledge Economy



23

Safe Public and Fair Judiciary



Cohesive Society and Preserved Identity



UAE National Agenda

TIMSS: to be among the 15 highest performing countries in TIMSS

PISA: to be among the 20 highest performing countries in PISA

HIGH-QUALITY TEACHERS: to ensure that 100% of schools have high-quality teachers

HIGHLY EFFECTIVE SCHOOL LEADERSHIP: to ensure that 100% of public schools have highly effective school leadership

COMPLETION OF HIGH SCHOOL

EDUCATION: to ensure that 90% of Emirati students complete their high-school education

ATTENDING PRE PRIMARY: to ensure that 95% of children in the UAE attend pre-primary education

UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION PROGRAMME:

to ensure that no student needs to join the university foundation programme.

HIGH SKILLS IN ARABIC LANGUAGE: to ensure that 90% of Grade 9 students develop high skills in Arabic language in the UAE NAP assessment

TMS - TIMSS 2015

11/10 11/100 1019						
	Grade 4		Grade 8			
	Maths	Science	Maths	Science		
2015 Target Score	535	542	562	571		
2015 Achieved Scores	553	583	569	585		
Other Dubai Private School Avg. Score	521	530	524	538		
2019 Target Score	563	594	579	595		

TMS - PISA 2015

	Science	Maths	Reading
2015 Target Score	553	530	547
2015 Achieved Scores	541	525	551
Other Dubai Private School Avg. Score	497	484	493

TMS - PBTS 2018

	Science	Maths	Reading
2015 Achieved Scores	539	559	544





